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LD 539 

(Fihng No H~ /52) 

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House 

STATE OF MAINE 

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

131ST LEGISLATURE 

FIRST SPECIAL SESSION 

C01\1MITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to HP 344, L D 539, "An Act to Provide 
Substance Use Disorder Counselmg for MameCare Members with an Acquired Biam 
InJury" 

Amend the bill by msertmg after sect10n 3 the followmg 

'Sec. 4. Appropriations and allocations. The following appi opnat10ns and 
allocat10ns are made 

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

Medical Care -Payments to Providers 0147 

Initiative Provides fundmg to mclude counselmg for substance use disorder m 
rehab1htative services for MaineCare members who have sustained an acquired bi am 
lllJUry. 

GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND 
All Other 

FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND TOTAL 

PNMI Room and Board Z009 

2023-24 
$361,245 

$361,245 

2023-24 
$669,297 

$669,297 

2024-25 
$496,578 

$496,578 

2024-25 
$877,478 

$877,478 

I 

Initiative Provides funding to include counselmg for substance use disorder m 
rehabilitative services foi MameCare members who have sustained an acquired bram 
mJury 

GENERAL FUND 
All Other 
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2023-24 
$6,221 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 

2024-25 
$8,294 



~0$ COMMITTEE AIMENDMENT "A" to HP 344, L D 539 

1 
2 GENERAL FUND TOTAL $6,221 $8,294 

3 

4 HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, 
5 DEPARTMENT OF 
6 DEPARTMENT TOTALS 2023-24 2024-25 
7 
8 GENERAL FUND $367,466 $504,872 
9 FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND $669,297 $877,478 

10 
11 DEPARTMENT TOTAL-ALL FUNDS $1,036,763 $1,382,350 

12 

13 Amend the bill by relettermg or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section 
14 number to read consecutively 

15 SUMMARY 
16 This amendment adds an appropnat10ns and allocations section 

17 FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 

18 (See attached) 
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Approved 04/23/23 feae 

131st MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD539 LR 1269(02) 

An Act to Provide Substance Use Disorder Counseling for MaineCare Members with an Acquired 
Brain Injury 

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment ,4• { H ~ J 3 J) 
Committee: Health and Human Services J 

Net Cost (Savings) 
Geneial Fund 

Appropriations/ Allocations 
General Fund 

Federal Expenditures Fund 

Revenue 
Federal Expenditures Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY 2023-24 

$367,466 

$367,466 

$669,297 

$669,297 

FY 2024-25 

$504,872 

$504,872 

$877,478 

$877,478 

Projections 
FY 2025-26 

$504,872 

$504,872 

$877,478 

$877,478 

Projections 
FY 2026-27 

$504,872 

$504,872 

$877,478 

$877,478 

This bill mcludes General Fund appropnat10ns to the Department of Health and Human Services of $367,466 m fiscal 
year 2023-24 and $504,872 m fiscal year 2024-25 to mclude counselmg for substance use disorder m iehabihtative 
services for MameCare members who have sustamed an acquired brain mJury Federal Expenditures Fund allocat10ns 
will also be required for the FMAP match 
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