MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



1	/		LD 339			
2	Date $5/15/23$	(Filing N	№ H- <i> 38</i>)			
3	HEALTH AND HUMAN SER	VICES				
4	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House					
5	STATE OF MAINE					
6	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES					
7	131ST LEGISLATURE					
8	FIRST SPECIAL SESSION					
9 10 11	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to HP 344, LD 539, "An Act to Provide Substance Use Disorder Counseling for MaineCare Members with an Acquired Biain Injury"					
12	Amend the bill by inserting after section 3 the following					
13 14	'Sec. 4. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are made					
15	HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF					
16	Medical Care - Payments to Providers 0147					
17 18 19	Initiative Provides funding to include counseling for rehabilitative services for MaineCare members who havingury.					
20	GENERAL FUND	2023-24	2024-25			
21 22	All Other	\$361,245	\$496,578			
23	GENERAL FUND TOTAL	\$361,245	\$496,578			
24						
25 26 27	FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND All Other	2023-24 \$669,297	2024-25 \$877,478			
28	FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND TOTAL	\$669,297	\$877,478			
29	PNMI Room and Board Z009					
30 31 32	Initiative Provides funding to include counseling for rehabilitative services for MaineCare members who havingury					
33 34	GENERAL FUND All Other	2023-24 \$6,221	2024-25 \$8,294			

Page 1 - 131LR1269(02)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

ROS	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to HP 344, LD 539						
1							
2	GENERAL FUND TOTAL	\$6,221	\$8,294				
3							
4	HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES,						
5	DEPARTMENT OF						
6	DEPARTMENT TOTALS	2023-24	2024-25				
7							
8	GENERAL FUND	\$367,466	\$504,872				
9	FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND	\$669,297	\$877,478				
10							
11	DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS	\$1,036,763	\$1,382,350				
12	•						
13	Amend the bill by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section						
14	number to read consecutively						
15	SUMMARY						
16	This amendment adds an appropriations and allocations section						
17	FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED						
18	(See attached)						



131st MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 539

LR 1269(02)

An Act to Provide Substance Use Disorder Counseling for MaineCare Members with an Acquired Brain Injury

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment 'A' (H-138)

Committee: Health and Human Services

Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	FY 2023-24	FY 2024-25	Projections FY 2025-26	Projections FY 2026-27
Net Cost (Savings)				
General Fund	\$367,466	\$504,872	\$504,872	\$504,872
Appropriations/Allocations General Fund	\$367,466 \$669,297	\$504,872 \$877,478	\$504,872 \$877,478	\$504,872 \$877,478
Federal Expenditures Fund Revenue Federal Expenditures Fund	\$669,297 \$669,297	\$877,478 \$877,478	\$877,478 \$877,478	\$877,478

Fiscal Detail and Notes

This bill includes General Fund appropriations to the Department of Health and Human Services of \$367,466 in fiscal year 2023-24 and \$504,872 in fiscal year 2024-25 to include counseling for substance use disorder in 1ehabilitative services for MaineCare members who have sustained an acquired brain injury Federal Expenditures Fund allocations will also be required for the FMAP match